Office of the Secretary
Service Date
June 4, 2013

BEFORE THE IDAHO PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION
OF IDAHO POWER COMPANY FOR
AUTHORITY TO IMPLEMENT POWER
COST ADJUSTMENT (PCA) RATES FOR
ELECTRIC SERVICE FROM JUNE 1, 2013
THROUGH MAY 31,2014

CASE NO. IPC-E-13-10

ERRATA TO
ORDER NO. 32821

' ' ' o—'

On May 31, 2013, the Commission issued Order No. 32821. The following changes
should be made to Order No. 32821:

Page 4, Section B.1., last sentence
READS:

“In addition, special-contract customers would receive the following
monthly credit during the PCA year: Micron — $180,702; Simplot —
$55,194; DOE (INL) — $71,326; and Hoku — $0.00. Atch. 1, pp. 2-3.”

SHOULD READ:

“In addition, special-contract customers would receive the following annual
credit during the PCA year: Micron — $180,702; Simplot — $55,194; DOE
(INL) — $71,326; and Hoku — $0.00. Atch. 1, p. 2 as revised by May 15,
2013 filing.”

Page 5, Section B.2., last sentence
READS:

“In addition, as with the standard PCA proposal, special contract customers
would receive a monthly credit during the PCA year as follows: Micron —
$180,702; Simplot — $55,194; DOE (INL) — $71,326; and Hoku — $0.00.
Atch. 2, pp. 2-3.

SHOULD READ:
“In addition, as with the standard PCA proposal, special contract customers
would receive an annual credit during the PCA year as follows: Micron —

$180,702; Simplot — $55,194; DOE (INL) — $71,326; and Hoku — $0.00.
Atch. 2, p. 2 as revised by May 15, 2013 filing.”

ERRATA TO ORDER NO. 32821 1



DATED at Boise, Idaho this if’;”é day of June 2013.

%% 0
Je D.JeW611§§

Cdmmission Setretary

O:1PC-E-13-10_kk2 FErrata

ERRATA TO ORDER NO. 32821 2



